
Office hours during semester break: 
Winter 2023/2024: February 12 – April 12, 2024 

Lehrstuhl Amerikanistik/American Studies 

Name February March April 
N.N. (Vertretung Prof. Dr. Julia 
Faisst) 

   

Prof Dr. Julia Faisst 
(Lehrstuhlvertretung) 
 
Via zoom. Please send an email to 
julia.faisst@ur.de to register 
beforehand and make arrangements, 
at least 24 hours in advance. 

Tuesday, Feb 20, 5:00-6:00pm 
 
 

Tuesday, March 12, 11:00am-noon Wednesday, April 4, 11:00am-noon 

Prof. Dr. Volker Depkat 
 
In person or via zoom Please send an 
email to volker.depkat@ur.de to 
register beforehand and make 
arrangements. 

Wednesday, Feb 14, 2-4pm 
Wednesday, Feb 28, 2-4pm 
  

Wednesday, March 20, 11am-1pm 
 

Tuesday, April 9, 2-4pm 

Dr. Birgit Hebel-Bauridl 
 
Please send an email to 
birgit.bauridl@ur.de to register 
beforehand and make arrangements. 

Monday, 19 Feb., 10am-noon 
 
 
 

Monday, 04 Mar., 10am-noon 
 

Monday, 08 April, 10am-noon 
 

Dr. Carmen Dexl 
 
For organizational reasons, please 
make sure to register via email to 
carmen.dexl@ur.de beforehand. 

Tuesday, Feb 20, 1-2pm (Zoom) 
 

Tuesday, March 5, 1-2pm (Zoom) Tuesday, April 9, 10-11am 

Lena Gotteswinter 
 
Please send an email to 
lena.gotteswinter@ur.de to register 
beforehand and make arrangements. 

Wednesday, 21 Feb, 10-11am 
 
 
 
And by appointment. 

Thursday, March 21, 10-11am 
 
 
 
And by appointment. 

Tuesday, April 2, 10-11am 
 
 
 
And by appointment. 
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Office hours during semester break: 
Winter 2023/2024: February 12 – April 12, 2024 

Lehrstuhl Amerikanistik/American Studies 

Tamara Heger 
 
Please send an email to 
tamara.heger@ur.de to register 
beforehand at least 24 hours in 
advance and make arrangements. 

Tuesday, 13 Feb., 4:00-5:00pm 
 
 
 
 
And by appointment.  

Tuesday, 12 March, 10:00-11:00am 
 
 
 
 
And by appointment. 

Tuesday, 9 Apr., 2:00-3:00pm 
 
 
 
 
And by appointment. 

Katharina Röder 
 
Please send an email to 
katharina.roeder@ur.de to register 
beforehand at least 24 hours in 
advance and make arrangements  

Tuesday, 20 Feb, 11:00am-noon 
Tuesday, 27 Feb, 11:00am-noon 
 
 
 
And by appointment.  

Tuesday, 12 March, 11:00am-noon 
Monday, 25 March, 11:00am-noon 
 
 
 
And by appointment. 

--- 

Antonia Friebel 
 
Via Zoom. Please send an email to 
antonia.friebel@ur.de to register 
beforehand and make arrangements. 

Wednesday, Feb 14, 2:00-3:00pm   
Wednesday, Feb 21, 2:00-3:00pm   
Wednesday, Feb 28, 2:00-3:00pm 
 

Wednesday, Mar 6, 2:00-3:00pm 
Wednesday, Mar 13, 2:00-3:00pm 
Wednesday, Mar 20, 2:00-3:00pm 
Wednesday, Mar 27, 2:00-3:00pm 

Wednesday, April 3, 2:00-3:00pm 
Wednesday, April 10, 2:00-3:00pm 
 

Dr. Amy Gebauer 
 
Please sign up on Dr. Amy Gebauer - 
Universität Regensburg (uni-
regensburg.de) to register 
beforehand and make arrangements. 

Wednesday, Feb 14, noon-2:00pm (Zoom) 
Wednesday, Feb 21, noon-2:00pm (Zoom) 
Wednesday, Feb 28, noon-2:00pm 

Wednesday, Mar 20, noon-2:00pm 
Wednesday, Mar 27, noon-2:00pm 
 

Wednesday, Apr 3, noon-2:00pm 
Tuesday, Apr 9, noon-2:00pm (Zoom) 
 

Dr. Julia Stetler  
 
Via Zoom. Please send an email to 
Julia.stetler@ur.de to register 
beforehand and make arrangements. 

Tuesday, Feb 27, 9:00-11:00am 
 

Thursday, March 7, 9:00-11:00am 
Thursday, March 14, 9:00-11:00am 
Tuesday, March 9, 9:00-11:00am 
 

Tuesday, April 9, 9:00-11:00am 
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